



September 25, 2015

Mark Detterman, P.G., CEG Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist Alameda County Environmental Health Department 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, California 94502

RE: Documentation of Removal of Investigation Derived Waste RO#3152 – 22941 Atherton Street, Hayward, California SCA Project No: B11167.04

Dear Mr. Detterman:

As requested in the Alameda County Environmental Health's (ACEH) letter dated September 10, 2015, please consider this letter and attached copies of manifests as documentation of the removal of Investigation Derived Waste (IDW) from the above referenced site.

Between August and September 2014, underground storage tank (UST) removal activities at the site generated three steel USTs and assorted piping, approximately 1,650 gallons of rinsate water, and 132.7 tons of impacted soil. Copies of all manifests and weight ticket information pertaining to materials removed from the site during UST closure activities were included in SCA's UST Closure Report, 22941 Atherton Street, Hayward, California, dated October 13, 2014, previously submitted to ACEH on behalf of the Housing Authority of the County of Alameda (HACA).

For the Site Investigation completed in February 2015, one drum of soil cuttings and one drum of decontamination water (water generated from steam cleaning activities to decontaminate drilling equipment between boring locations) were generated at the site. The two drums were removed from the site by American Integrated Services, Inc., a certified waste transporter, on March 19, 2015. The drum of soil was disposed at the Potrero Hills Landfill in Suisun, California under non-hazardous waste manifest. The drum of decon water was disposed at the Crosby and Overton Facility in Long Beach, California under non-hazardous waste manifest. Copies of both manifests are attached.

Based on the above information, all IDW has been removed from the site. Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at the number below.

Sincerely,

SCA ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

Kaura. Em

Karen A. Emery, P.G. Senior Geologist 510-457-1708 kemery@sca-enviro.com

Copies submitted: (1 PDF) Addressee (1 PDF) Mr. George Smith – Housing Authority of the County of Alameda

	2.5				ł					
k	NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator ID Number		100	3. Emergency Respor		4. Waste Tr	racking Numb	SU18	
ļ	5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address				1 888-423-6050					
	Housing Authority of the County of Alameda 22941 Atherton Street, Heyward, CA 94541 Generator's Phone: 510-727-8510									
	6. Transporter 1 Company Name Amarican Integrated Services, Inc.						CAR000148338			
	7. Transporter 2 Company Name						U.S. EPA ID Number			
	B. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Potroro Hills Leng Suisun, CA 94585									
	9. Waste Shipping Name and Description				10. Co	11. Total Quantity	12. Unit Wt./Vol.			
	1.				No.	Туре	Consulty	4417401.	and the second second	
DIADANON	Non-Hazan 2.	dous Wasto Solid (Sol)		001	DM	400	P		
A NUMBER OF A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIPTI	3.		12 - 11 10	7						
	4. 13. Special Handling Instruction	ne and Additional Information		~					1.07	
	Wear protective approximate. 2		Profiles: PHLF11058 Project #: 75008-15-1							
T.	14. GENERATOR'S/OFFERO marked and labeled/placar Generator's/Offeror's Printed/T	R'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby decla rded, and are in all respects in proper Typed Name STW_TTH	re that the contents of condition for transpo	rt according to applica	e fully and accurately able international and r nature	described abo national goven	ve by the proper sharmental regulations	hipping name, i	And are classified, packaged, Month Day Year	
	15. International Shipments Transporter Signature (for exp	Import to U.S.		Export from U	I.S. Port of	entry/exit:				
-	16. Transporter Acknowledgm									
INANALUNIEN	Transporter 1 Printed/Typed N	MARCO MA	RTINES		Mar	co l	look		Month Day Year	
	Transporter 2 Printed/Typed N	lame		Sig	nature		\mathcal{O}		Month Day Year	
1	17. Discrepancy									
	17a. Discrepancy Indication S	pace Quantity	🗋 тур	99	Residue		Partial Re	ection	Full Rejection	
	17b. Alternate Facility (or Gen	Manifest Referen	U.S. EPA ID Number							
	Facility's Phone:									
	17c. Signature of Alternate Fa	cility (or Generator)							Month Day Year	
2										
	18. Designated Facility Owner	r or Operator. Certification of receipt of	of materials covered b	by the manifest excep	t as noted in Item 17a		· · · ·			
1	Printed/Typed Name				nature				Month Bay Year	
89	-BLC-0 5 41977 (Ret	9/09)			1				TRANSPORTER #	

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator ID Number		2. Page 1 of	3. Emergency Respons		4. Waste T	racking Nur			
5. Generator's Name and Ma	iling Address	EQUARED Alamoda	1 1	Generator's Site Addres	23-6030 s (if different t	han mailing add	ress)	700419		
22941 Alberton Street, Hayward CA 94541 Generator's Phone: 510-727-8510										
6. Transporter 1 Company Name Amonican Integrated Services, Inc. 7. Transporter 2 Company Name					U.S. EPA ID Number CARCOD148338 U.S. EPA ID Number					
8. Designated Facility Terms and Site Address U.S. EPA ID Number 1030 W. 17th Street CAD028408019 Long Beach, CA. 90813 662-432-5445 Facility's Phone: CAD028408019										
9. Waste Shipping Na	me and Description			10. Cont	tainers 4 Type	11. Total Quantity	12. Unit Wt./Vol.			
1. Non-Hazar	dous Waste Liquid			dia.	TLOW	- 15	G			
2.				10903	- Isud	6-6				
3.							a ⁿ			
4.										
13. Special Handling Instructi	ons and Additional Information				6.*		4	(x55		
Weer protective epproximate. 2	e oquipment while her 24 hour emergency m 28'S CERTIFICATION: hereby dec	are that the contents of the	S-6060	re fully and accurately de	Pro(Projec	st Ør: 750	CO-15-1	01150		
Wher protective approximate. 2	a aquipment while has 24 hour emergency m PR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby dec rded, and are in all respects in proper Typed Name	are that the contents of the condition for transport a	S-6060 his consignment ar according to applic	re fully and accurately de	Project	st #: 750	CO-15-1	01150	aged, Ye	
Weer protective epproximate. 2 14. GENERATOR'S/OFFERC marked and labeled/placa Generator's/Offeror's Printed/	Be equipment while has 24 hour emergency mu DR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby dec rded, and are in all respects in proper Typed Name	are that the contents of the condition for transport a	S-6060 his consignment ar according to applic	re fully and accurately de able international and na nature J.S. Port of e	Project	st #: 750	CO-15-1	D /) 5 D e, and are classified, pack Month Day		
When protective approximate. 1 14. GENERATOR'S/OFFERC marked and labeled/placa Generator's/Offeror's Printed/ 15. International Shipments	Certification: I hereby dec rded, and are in all respects in property of the formation of the sector of the s	araber (888) 423	S-GOGO	re fully and accurately de able international and na nature J.S. Port of e	Project	st #: 750	CO-15-1	DII50 e, and are classified, pack Month Day 3 19 Month Day	aged, Ye	
Wher protective approximate. 2 14. GENERATOR'S/OFFERC marked and labeled/placa Generator's/Offeror's Printed/ 2	Be oquipment while has 24 hour emergency m DR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby dec rded, and are in all respects in proper Typed Name Import to U.S. Sorts only: hent of Receipt of Materials Name MARCO	are that the contents of the condition for transport a	S-6060 his consignment ar according to applic: Sign Export from to Sign E44	re fully and accurately de able international and na nature J.S. Port of e Date lea	Project	st #: 750	CO-15-1	DIISC a, and are classified, pack Month Day 3 19	Ye	
Wher protective approximate. 2 14. GENERATOR'S/OFFERC marked and labeled/placa Generator's/Offeror's Printed/ Transporter Signature (for exp 16. Transporter Acknowledger Transporter 1 Printed/Typed I Transporter 2 Printed/Typed I 17. Discrepancy	Be oquipment while has 24 hour emergency m DR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby dec roted, and are in all respects in proper Typed Name Import to U.S. corts only: hent of Receipt of Materials Name	araber (888) 423	S-6060 his consignment ar according to applic: Sign Export from to Sign E44	re fully and accurately de able international and na nature J.S. Port of e Date lea nature Marca	Project	st #: 750	CO-15-1	Month Day Month Day 3 19 Month Day 3 20	aged, Ye	
Wher protective approximate. 2 14. GENERATOR'S/OFFERC marked and labeled/placa Generator's/Offeror's Printed/ Market and labeled/placa Generator's/Offeror's Printed/ Market and labeled/placa Generator's/Offeror's Printed/ Market and labeled/placa Generator's/Offeror's Printed/ Market and labeled/placa Generator's/Offeror's Printed/ Transporter 1 Printed/Typed I Transporter 2 Printed/Typed I	Be oquipment while has 24 hour emergency m DR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby dec roted, and are in all respects in proper Typed Name Import to U.S. corts only: hent of Receipt of Materials Name	araber (888) 423	S-6060 his consignment ar according to applic: Sign Export from to Sign E44	re fully and accurately de able international and na nature J.S. Port of e Date lea nature Marran nature	Project	st #: 750	CO-15-1	Month Day Month Day 3 19 Month Day 3 20	Aged, Ye	
Wher protective approximate. 2 14. GENERATOR'S/OFFERC marked and labeled/placa Generator's/Offeror's Printed/ Transporter Signature (for exp 16. Transporter Acknowledger Transporter 1 Printed/Typed I Transporter 2 Printed/Typed I 17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication S 17b. Atternate Facility (or Ger	CERTIFICATION: i hereby dec rded, and are in all respects in proper Typed Name Import to U.S. parts only: Import to U.S. parts only: Import to U.S. Name MARCO Name	lare that the contents of it ar condition for transport a	S-6060 his consignment ar according to applic: Sign Export from to Sign E44	re fully and accurately de able international and na nature J.S. Port of e Date lea nature Marran	Project	t 8: 750	ejection	Month Day Month Day 3 19 Month Day 3 20 Month Day	aged, Ye / Z Ye	
Wher protective approximate. 2 14. GENERATOR'S/OFFERC marked and labeled/placa Generator's/Offeror's Printed/ 15. International Shipments Transporter Signature (for exi 16. Transporter Acknowledger Transporter 1 Printed/Typed (Transporter 2 Printed/Typed (17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication S	Construction of the second secon	lare that the contents of it ar condition for transport a	S-6060 his consignment ar according to applic: Sign Export from to Sign E44	re fully and accurately de able international and na nature J.S. Port of e Date lea nature Marran nature	Project	t 8: 750	ejection	Month Day Month Day 3 19 Month Day 3 20 Month Day	aged, Ye	
Weer protective approximate. 2 14. GENERATOR'S/OFFERC marked and labeled/placa Generator's/Offeror's Printed/ Transporter Signature (for exp 16. Transporter Acknowledger Transporter 1 Printed/Typed I Transporter 2 Printed/Typed I 17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication S 17b. Atternate Facility (or Gen Facility's Phone:	Construction of the second secon	lare that the contents of it ar condition for transport a	S-6060 his consignment ar according to applic: Sign Export from to Sign E44	re fully and accurately de able international and na nature J.S. Port of e Date lea nature Marran nature	Project	t 8: 750	ejection	Month Day Month Day 3 Month Day 3 2 Month Day 5 Full Reje	aged, Ye / Z Ye Ye	
Weer protective approximate. 2 14. GENERATOR'S/OFFERC marked and labeled/placa Generator's/Offeror's Printed/ 4 15. International Shipments Transporter Signature (for ex 16. Transporter Signature (for ex 16. Transporter 1 Printed/Typed / Transporter 2 Printed/Typed / 17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication S 17b. Atternate Facility (or Gen Facility's Phone: 17c. Signature of Atternate Facility 4/13	Construction of the second secon	araber (888) 423	S-6060 his consignment ar according to applica Sign Export from to Sign 6:1 Sign 7:1 Sign	re fully and accurately de ble international and na nature	Project	t 8: 750	ejection	Month Day Month Day 3 Month Day 3 2 Month Day 5 Full Reje	Aged, Yi	